STEPHEN C. DWIGHT
District Attorney
FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CALCASIEU PARISH

JACOB L. JOHNSON P.O. BOX 3206
FIRST ASSISTANT LAKE CHARLES. LA 70602
DISTRICT ATTORNEY PHONE (337) 437-3400
FAX (337) 437-3325
Final Priority List

Honorable H. Lynn Jones 1
Clerk of Court

Calcasieu Parish Courthouse
Lake Charles, Louisiana 70601

Re:  Division “H” Felony Trials for the week beginning June 7, 2021 through June 11,
2021.

Dear Sir/Madame:

The following is the State’s designation of order for Division H Trials on the week of

June 7, 2021:

1. Adrien Weathers (Bonded) 16354-19 Tara Hawkins/ADA Ross Murray
Home Invasion
Armed Robbery

Armed Robbery with a Firearm

2. Adrien Weathers (Bonded) 4050-19 Tara Hawkins/ADA Ross Murray
Unauthorized Entry of a Place of Business
Theft of a Motor Vehicle

3. Matthew Degracia (Bonded) 4890-17 Shane Hinch

Pornography involving Juveniles

4. Jordan Davis (Bonded) 3580-19 Jacob Richard
Theft between One Thousand and Five Thousand Dollars



"

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Erica Savoy (Bonded) 27368-14 Jacob Richard
Resisting an Officer with Force or Violence
Battery of a Police Officer

Leon Price (Jail) 11376-17 Christopher Lacour/SCA

First Degree Rape

Michael Thomas (Jail) 8321-20 Andrew Casanave/ADA Charles Robinson
Second Degree Murder

Attempted Second Degree Murder

Jason Lopez (Jail) 3155-21 King Alexander/ADA Charles Robinson
Second Degree Murder
Possession of Weapon by a Convicted Felon

Racketeering

Bradley Alexander (Jail) 7460-20 Andrew Casanave/SCA
First Degree Rape

Zechariah Franklin (Bonded) 17865-19 Jacob Richard/SCA

Indecent Behavior with a Juvenile

Jennifer Smith (Bonded) 13592-17 Adam Johnson/SCA
Indecent Behavior with a Juvenile

Donald Ellis (Bonded) 15268-18 Adam Johnson/SCA
First Degree Rape
Tara Derouen (Bonded) 10004-18 Tara Hawkins

Illegal Possession of Stolen Things valued between $5,000-$25,000

Tara Derouen (Bonded) 13957-19 Tara Hawkins
Theft between One Thousand and Five Thousand Dollars

Tara Derouen (Bonded) 20647-19 Tara Hawkins
Theft of a Motor Vehicle

Tara Derouen (Bonded) 14494-19 Tara Hawkins
Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle

Tara Derouen (Bonded) 11846-19 Tara Hawkins
Theft of a Motor Vehicle



18.

19.

20.

21

22.

Leroy Smith (Bonded) 11449-18
Possession of CDS 11 w/ Intent

James Needer (Bonded) 1565-20
Possession of CDS 11
Herman Jones (Bonded) 16413-19

Possession of CDS 1I with Intent

Herman Jones (Bonded) 16412-19
Distribution of CDS 11
Herman Jones (Bonded) 21384-15

Pandering by Prostitution

___Very truly you

Richard White

Jacob Richard

Donald Guidry/CAT

Donald Guidry/CAT

Donald Guidry/CAT

With kindest personal regards, | remain
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Amariha Fort
Assistant District Attorney



