

JACOB L. JOHNSON FIRST ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

P.O. BOX 3206 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70602 PHONE (337) 437-3400 FAX (337) 437-3325

Final Priority List

Honorable H. Lynn Jones II Clerk of Court Calcasieu Parish Courthouse Lake Charles, Louisiana 70601

Re: Division "H" Felony Trials for the week beginning June 7, 2021 through June 11, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madame:

The following is the State's designation of order for Division H Trials on the week of June 7, 2021:

 Adrien Weathers (Bonded) 16354-19 Tara Hawkins/ADA Ross Murray Home Invasion Armed Robbery Armed Robbery with a Firearm

2. Adrien Weathers (Bonded) 4050-19 Tara Hawkins/ADA Ross Murray Unauthorized Entry of a Place of Business Theft of a Motor Vehicle

3. Matthew Degracia (Bonded) 4890-17 Shane Hinch Pornography involving Juveniles

4. Jordan Davis (Bonded) 3580-19 Jacob Richard Theft between One Thousand and Five Thousand Dollars

5. Erica Savoy (Bonded) Resisting an Officer with Formula Battery of a Police Officer	27368-14 orce or Violenc	Jacob Richard
6. Leon Price (Jail) First Degree Rape	11376-17	Christopher Lacour/SCA
7. Michael Thomas (Jail) Second Degree Murder Attempted Second Degree I	8321-20 Murder	Andrew Casanave/ADA Charles Robinson
8. Jason Lopez (Jail) Second Degree Murder Possession of Weapon by a Racketeering	3155-21 Convicted Felo	King Alexander/ADA Charles Robinson
9. Bradley Alexander (Jail) First Degree Rape	7460-20	Andrew Casanave/SCA
10. Zechariah Franklin (Bonder Indecent Behavior with a Ju	*	Jacob Richard/SCA
11. Jennifer Smith (Bonded) Indecent Behavior with a Ju	13592-17 uvenile	Adam Johnson/SCA
12. Donald Ellis (Bonded) First Degree Rape	15268-18	Adam Johnson/SCA
13. Tara Derouen (Bonded) Illegal Possession of Stolen	10004-18 Things valued	Tara Hawkins between \$5,000-\$25,000
14. Tara Derouen (Bonded) Theft between One Thousa	13957-19 nd and Five The	Tara Hawkins ousand Dollars
15. Tara Derouen (Bonded) Theft of a Motor Vehicle	20647-19	Tara Hawkins
16. Tara Derouen (Bonded) Unauthorized Use of a Mot	14494-19 or Vehicle	Tara Hawkins
17. Tara Derouen (Bonded) Theft of a Motor Vehicle	11846-19	Tara Hawkins

18. Leroy Smith (Bonded) Possession of CDS II w/ In	11449-18 tent	Richard White
19. James Needer (Bonded) Possession of CDS II	1565-20	Jacob Richard
20. Herman Jones (Bonded) Possession of CDS II with	16413-19 Intent	Donald Guidry/CAT
21. Herman Jones (Bonded) Distribution of CDS II	16412-19	Donald Guidry/CAT
22. Herman Jones (Bonded) Pandering by Prostitution	21384-15	Donald Guidry/CAT

With kindest personal regards, I remain

Amariha Fort

Very truly yours,

Assistant District Attorney